SlantFin.
X L- 2 O O O Oil-fired » Cast-iron « Hot water boilers

BOILER REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Iltem | Description Qty XL-20 XL-30 XL-40 XL-50
1 Casting sub-assembly 1 482022 482023 482024 482025
2 Burner mounting door 1 480008 480008 480008 480008
3 Insulation, burner door 1 480014 480014 480014 480014
4 Target wall 1 480012 480012 480012 480012
5 Stud 3/8-16 x 1-7/8 3 430107 430107 430107 430107
6 Seal, 5/16" burner door 1 480039 480039 480039 480039
7 Hex, nut 3/8-16 3 400328 400328 400328 400328
8 Washer-flat 3/8 nom. 3 400322 400322 400322 400322
9a Gasket, Beckett burner 1 430172 430172 430172 430172
9 Gasket, Carlin burner 1 430173 430173 430173 430173
10 Flue collector 1 482012 482013 482014 482015
11 Screw 2 480049 480049 480049 480049
12 Observation door 1 400114 400114 400114 400114
13 Screw 2 480049 480049 480049 480049
14 | Jacket, insulated top 1 482072 482073 482074 482075
15 | Jacket, insulated side 2 482082 482083 482084 482085
16 Jacket, insulated rear 1 482070 482070 482070 482070
17 | Jacket, insulated front 1 482069 482069 482069 482069
18 Sheet metal screw #8 13 400384 400384 400384 400384
19 Relief valve 30 PSI 1 400103 400103 400103 400103
20 Drain valve 3/4 1 400201 400201 400201 400201
21 | Tridicator 0-75 PSI 1 910373061 910373061 910373061 910373061
22a | Control hi limit w/o well 1 410699 410699 410699 410699
22b | Control limit/circ w/o well 1 400096 400096 400096 400096
23 | Well 1 410569 410569 410569 410569
24a | Burner assembly, Beckett 1 480291 480294 480297 480299
24b | Burner assembly, Carlin 1 480271 480272 480273 480274
24c | Burner assembly, Riello, R-40 1 481042 481043 481044 481045
24d | Burner assembly, Riello, R-35 1 481048 481049 481050 o
24e | Primary relay (Honeywell R7184)
Primary relay (Beckett Burner) 1 430672 430672 430672 430672
Primary relay (Carlin Burner) 1 430668 430668 430668 430668
25a | Circulator, Taco 007 (standard) 1 7902022 7902022 7902022 7902022
25b | Circulator, B&G NRF-22 (alternate) 1 480118 480118 480118 480118
25c | Circulator, Grundfos (alternate) 1 480117 480117 480117 480117
25d | Circulator, Taco 0010 (optional) 1 480116 480116 480116 480116
25e | Circulator, B&G 100 (optional) 1 400115 400115 400115 400115
25f [ Circulator, Taco 110 (optional) 1 430145 430145 430145 430145
26 Nipple, 1-1/2 x 7" 1 480059 480059 480059 480059
27 Nipple, 3/4 x 5-1/2" 1 480081 480081 480081 480081
28 | Jacket filler top 1 480030 480030 480030 480030
29 Seal, flue collector 1 480062 480063 480064 480065
30 Pin retainer 2 480016 480016 480016 480016
31 Screw, jacket mounting 4 400326 400326 400326 400326
32 Screw, pin retainers 4 480049 480049 480049 480049
33 Bolt 3/8-16 1 480119 480119 480119 480119
34 | Washer 7/16 1 430114 430114 430114 430114
35 Roll pin (lower) 1 480018 480018 480018 480018
36 Roll pin (upper) 1 480017 480017 480017 480017
37 Circ. inlet flange 1-1/2 (specify circ.) 1 o *x o **
38 Circ. outlet flange (specify circ.) 1 ** *x ** **
39 Junction box 1 480071 480071 480071 480071
40 Junction box cover 1 480070 480070 480070 480070

** Contact Slant/Fin Order Dept.
PUBLICATION XL-10PL

Part No. 48-0068
Rev.C

This parts list must be left with owner, hung on or adjacent to
the boiler. Owner should retain parts list for future reference.




©Slant/Fin Corp. 2003. Printed in the U.S.A. 603. Publication No. XL-10PL

SLANT/FIN CORPORATION, Greenvale, N.Y. 11548 s Phone: (516) 484-2600
a nt m FAX: (516) 484-5921 » Canada: Slant/Fin LTD/LTEE, Mississauga, Ontario
®

www.slantfin.com



